
Virginia Economic Developers Association 
2017 Board of Directors & Committee Chairs 

 
Executive Committee 
President & Executive Committee Chair 

Debbie Melvin 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
804-921-0002, dmelvin@yesvirginia.org  
 

Vice President & Executive Committee Vice-Chair 

Kenneth McFadyen 
Botetourt County of Virginia 
540-982-2140, kmcfadyen@botetourtva.gov 
 

Treasurer 

Stephanie Landrum 
Alexandria Economic Development Partnership 
703-739-3820, landrum@alexecon.org  
 

Secretary 

Jim Noel 
York County Office of Economic Development 
757-890-3317, jnoel@yorkcounty.gov 
 

Immediate Past President & Nominating Committee 
Chair 

Deborah Flippo 
Draper Aden Associates 
540-552-0444, dflippo@daa.com 
 

Directors 
Shannon Blevins 
The University of Virginia's College at Wise 
276-328-0162, sblevins@uvawise.edu 
 

Mallory Butler 
City of Portsmouth Department of Economic 
Development 
757-393-8804, butlerm@portsmouthva.gov  
 

Young Professionals Committee Chair 

Steven J. Harrison 
Virginia Beach Department of Economic Development 
757-385-6466, sjharris@vbgov.com 
 

Garrett Hart 
Chesterfield County Economic Development 
804-318-8561, hartga@chesterfield.gov 
 

Golf Tournament Task Force Chair 

John Loftus 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
804-545-5786, jloftus@yesvirginia.org  
 

Communications Committee Chair 

Megan Lucas 
Region 2000 Economic Development Council 
434-847-1447, meganlucas@region2000.org  
 

Sponsorship Committee Vice-Chair 

John Smolak 
Appalachian Power Company 
540-985-2605, jjsmolak@aep.com  
 
 
 

 

Telly Tucker 
Danville Office of Economic Development 
434-793-1753, telly.tucker@danvilleva.gov 
 

Christina Winn 
Arlington Economic Development 
703-228-0804, cwinn@arlingtonva.us 
 

Ex-Officio Directors 
Barry Duval 
Virginia Chamber of Commerce 
804-237-1460, b.duval@vachamber.com 
 

VEDA Counsel 

Patrick Gottschalk 
Williams Mullen 
804-420-6425, pgottschalk@williamsmullen.com 
 

Stephen Moret 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
804-545-5611, moret@yesvirginia.org 
 

Russ Held 
The Port of Virginia 
757-683-2115, rheld@portofvirginia.com 
 

Dr. Craig Herndon 
Virginia Community College System-Workforce 
Development Services 
804-819-4782, cherndon@vccs.edu  
 

Jody A. Keenan 
Virginia SBDC Network-George Mason University 
703-277-7727, jkeenan@gmu.edu  
 

Connie Long 
Virginia Economic Developers Association 
757-412-2664, veda@associationbuilders.com 
 

Bill Shelton 
Virginia Department of Housing and Community 
Development 
804-371-7077, bill.shelton@dhcd.virginia.gov 
 
Committee Chairs 
Cardinal Community Assistance Program Chair 

Elizabeth J. Moran 
Virginia Community College System 
804-819-1678, emoran@vccs.edu  
 

Cardinal Council Chair 

Gary R. McLaren 
Henrico County Economic Development Authority 
804-501-7654, gary@henrico.com 
 

Cardinal Mentor on Call Co-Chair 

Jay A. Langston, Ph.D. 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
804-545-5792, jlangston@yesvirginia.org  
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Cardinal Mentor on Call Co-Chair 

Brian Shull 
City of Harrisonburg 
540-432-7736, brian.shull@harrisonburgva.gov 
 

Communications Committee Vice-Chair 

George Anas 
Rockingham County 
540-437-9868, ganas@rockinghamcountyva.gov 
 

Community Economic Development Awards Chair 

David Manley 
Joint IDA of Wythe County 
276-223-3370, david.manley@wytheida.org 
 

Community Economic Development Awards 
Vice-Chair 

Russell Seymour 
James City County 757-253-6658 
russell.seymour@jamescitycountyva.gov 
 

Fall Conference Committee Co-Chair 

Michelle Chapleau 
Virginia Beach Department of Economic Development 
757-385-6448, mchaplea@vbgov.com 
 

Golf Tournament Task Force Vice-Chair 

Paul Bryan 
Froehling & Robertson, Inc. 
540-344-7939, pbryan@fandr.com 
 

Legislator of the Year Award Committee Chair 
Fall Conference Committee Co-Chair 

Patrick Barker, CEcD 
Frederick County Economic Development Authority 
540-665-0973, pbarker@yesfrederickva.com  
 

Membership Committee Chair 

Amanda Glover 
Augusta County Economic Development 
540-245-5619, aglover@co.augusta.va.us 
   

Membership Committee Vice-Chair 

Joe Hines 
TIMMONS Group 
804-200-6500, joe.hines@timmons.com 
 

Membership Meeting Co-Chair 

Michelle Poe 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
804-545-5600, mpoe@yesvirginia.org 
 

Membership Meeting Co-Chair 

Curry Roberts 
Fredericksburg Regional Alliance at the University of 
Mary Washington 
540-361-7373, croberts@fredregion.com 
 

 

 
Professional Development Committee Chair 

Voncile E. Gilbreath 
City of Chesapeake Economic Development 
Department 
757-382-8040, vgilbreath@chesapeakeva.biz  
 

Professional Development Committee Vice-Chair 

Renee Chapline 
Virginia's Gateway Region 
804-732-8971, rchapline@gatewayregion.com 
 

Program Committee Chair 

Gregory E. Hitchin, CEcD 
City of Waynesboro Economic Development 
434-970-3111, hitching@ci.waynesboro.va.us  
 

Program Committee Vice-Chair 

Chris J. Engel 
City of Charlottesville, Office of Economic 
Development 
434-970-3111, engel@charlottesville.org  
 

Public Policy Committee Chair 

Christopher D. Lloyd 
McGuireWoods Consulting, LLC 
804-775-1902, clloyd@mwcllc.com  
 

Sponsorship Committee Chair 

David W. Denny 
Sanford Holshouser Economic Development 
Consulting 
540-392-3321, info@davidwdenny.com, 
ddenny@sanfordholshouser.com  
 

Spring Conference Co-Chair 

Jason Ness 
City of Charlottesville 
434-970-3717, nessj@charlottesville.org 
 

Spring Conference Co-Chair 

Alan Yost 
Greene County 
434-985-6663, ayost@gcva.us 
 

VEDA Day Committee Chair 

Amanda C. Jarratt 
Franklin Southampton Economic Development, Inc. 
757-319-0484, ajarratt@franklinsouthamptonva.com 
 

VEDA Day Committee Vice-Chair 

Carrie H. Chenery 
Shenandoah Valley Partnership 
804-225-4821, chenerch@jmu.edu 
 

Young Professionals Vice-Chair 

Craig Kotarski 
Timmons Group 
804-200-6500, craig.kotarski@timmons.com 
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